BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. DBA BLACK HILLS ENERGY REGARDING ITS NOTIFICATION OF INTENT TO APPLY FOR A PERMIT FOR AN ENERGY CONVERSION FACILITY FOR THE PROPOSED LANGE 2 POWER PLANT PROJECT **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

EL24-026

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Letter Regarding Designation of Affected Area and Local Review Committee and Exhibit 1 – Affected Area Map; Notice of Intent; SDCL 49-41B-6; SDCL 49-41B-7; SDCL 49-41B-8; SDCL 49-41B-9; SDCL 49-41B-10; and SDCL 49-41B-20; and Order Designating Affected Area and Designating Local Review Committee were served via U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid on the individuals listed below, on the 30th day of August, 2024, addressed to:

Lloyd LaCroix Pennington County Commission PO Box 6160 Rapid City, SD 57709

Gary Deering Meade County Commission 1300 Sherman Street, Suite 222 Sturgis, SD 57785

Jason Salamun Mayor of Rapid City 300 Sixth Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Michael Kitzmiller Mayor of Summerset 7055 Leisure Lane Summerset, SD 57718 Troy Carr Rapid City School District 51-4 625 9th Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Tanya Gray Douglas School District 51-1 400 Patriot Drive Box Elder, SD 57719

Justin Jutting Meade School District 46-1 1230 Douglas Street Sturgis, SD 57785

Jason S. Keil Black Hills Energy Manager – Regulatory 7001 Mt. Rushmore Road Rapid City, SD 57702

charlower ogan

Logan D. Schaefbauer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 Phone (605) 773-3201 Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us